�
!
Diameter 25、40、50、80、100、150、200、250、300.
Allowed deviation（%） ±0.2、±0.5.
Repeatability deviation（%） 0.2 grade is 0.07、0.5 grade is 0.17.
Allowed operating pressure（Mpa） 1.6、2.5、4.o、6.4
Medium temperature of tested（℃） －40～+60、－40～+120、+100～+300
Medium viscosity of tested（mpa·s） 0.6～200

low pressure loss
• The helical rotor rotates at a constant speed, the fluid pulsation is small, the signal
pulse is stable and accurate, and a variety of counters, speed regulators and
external fine regulators can be configured.
WORKING PRINCIPLE
FMG310 flow meter belongs to volumetric flow meter, measuring chamber is sealed cavity (refers to the dash area) made up of
empty slot of screw rotor (measurement element) and in wall of measurement chamber .,rotor can export 8 times cavity volume
per cycle, so, flow of liquid has a direct ration with screw rotor rotating speed, totally value of rotation translated into measurement
of liquid flow.
�
!
Model DN
L
H B C 1 D D1 N DO MPa kg/PC
Standard
FMG310-25 25 300 420 175 238 97 115 85 4 14
The flanges in
the table are
4.0MPa as an
example
29
FMG310-25k
40
300 420 175 238 97 150 110 4 18 33
FMG310-40 300 450 205 271 112 150 110 4 18 40
FMG310-40k
50
300 450 205 271 112 165 125 4 18 42
FMG310-50 360 525 240 333 150 165 125 4 18 62
FMG310-50k
80
360 525 240 333 150 200 160 8 18 64
FMG310-80 380 580 285 388 175 200 160 8 18 94
FMG310-80k
100
380 580 285 388 175 235 190 8 22 98
FMG310-100 440 660 339 468 250 235 190 8 22 146
FMG310-100k
150
440 660 339 468 250 300 250 8 26 152
FMG310-150 540 740 410 548 270 300 250 8 26 238
FMG310-150k
200
540 740 410 548 270 360 310 12 26 245
FMG310-200 700 820 465 590 279 360 310 12 26
The flanges in
the table are
2.5MPa as an
example
337
FMG310-200k
250
700 820 465 590 279 425 370 12 30 350
FMG310-250 700 910 554 690 326 425 370 12 30 570
FMG310-250k
300
700 910 554 690 326 485 430 16 30 600
FMG310-300 800 1010 760 852 410 485 430 16 30 855
FMG310-300k 350 800 1010 760 852 410 555 490 16 33 890
DIMENSION
Note:
In the model, T is a high temperature flowmeter, which is used for 60C~100°C, without a

total height of the high temperature flowmeter;
(4) M12 lifting ring below 100 caliber; M16 lifting ring above 150 caliber;
�
!
FLOW RANGE (accuracy class 0.5) m3/h
Model DN
Viscosity mPa. s
0.3 〜2 2〜5 5〜15 15 〜50 50〜400 400〜2000
gasoline kerosene diesel fuel heavy oil I heavy oil II heavy oil III high viscosity liquid
FMG310-25 25
2.5〜9 1.5 〜10 1〜10 1〜10 0.8-10 0.5 〜10 0.5 〜6
FMG310-25k 40
FMG310-40 40
4〜22 3.5 〜22 3〜25 2.5 〜25 2〜25 2〜25 1.5 〜14
FMG310-40k 50
FMG310-50 50
8〜42 7〜42 6〜45 5〜45 4〜45 4〜45 3〜23
FMG310-50k 80
FMG310-80 80
20〜100 15〜100 10〜100 8〜100 6〜100 5 〜100 5〜40
FMG310-80k 100
FMG310-100 100
25〜140 20〜140 18〜180 16〜180 8.5-180 7〜180 7〜65
FMG310-100k 150
FMG310-150 150
50〜250 30〜270 25〜270 20〜270 15〜270 10〜270 8.5-100
FMG310-150k 200
FMG310-200 200
70〜360 50〜400 40〜400 30〜400 25〜400 15〜400 13〜160
FMG310-200k 250
FMG310-250 250
100〜550 65〜550 55〜600 45〜600 40〜600 35〜600 25〜240
FMG310-250k 300
FMG310-300 300
180〜800 100〜900 95〜950 80〜950 60〜950 50〜900 45〜400